



	General Studies \$	Jewish Studies \$	Security Levy \$	Building & Infrastructure Levy \$	TOTAL per annum \$
<b>Early Childhood Centres (2 – 3yo)</b>	<b>36,194</b> (\$162.31 per Day)		\$200 p.a. included in day rate	<b>\$Nil</b>	<b>36,194</b> (\$162.31 per Day)
<b>Early Learning Centres (3 – 5yo)</b>	<b>29,622</b> (\$132.83 per day)		\$200 p.a. included in day rate	<b>\$Nil</b>	<b>29,622</b> (\$132.83 per day)
<b>Primary School</b>					
Year K	<b>11,430</b>	<b>4,898</b>	<b>750</b>	<b>180</b>	<b>17,258</b>
Years 1 & 2	<b>12,330</b>	<b>5,283</b>	<b>750</b>	<b>195</b>	<b>18,558</b>
Years 3 & 4	<b>14,909</b>	<b>6,389</b>	<b>750</b>	<b>234</b>	<b>22,282</b>
Years 5 & 6	<b>16,505</b>	<b>7,073</b>	<b>750</b>	<b>259</b>	<b>24,587</b>
<b>High School</b>					
Years 7 & 8	<b>18,207</b>	<b>7,802</b>	<b>750</b>	<b>260</b>	<b>27,019</b>
Years 9 & 10	<b>19,739</b>	<b>8,458</b>	<b>750</b>	<b>310</b>	<b>29,257</b>
Years 11 & 12	<b>23,451</b>	<b>7,004</b>	<b>750</b>	<b>335</b>	<b>31,540</b>
<b>Sibling Discount</b>	For third child at College For fourth child at College For fifth child at College	<b>20%</b> <b>30%</b> <b>40%</b>	<i>Taking up of the Sibling Discount, is a voluntary election by parents. If you have three or more children at Moriah, and wish to take up this discount you will need to apply after you receive your Fee Statement.</i>		
<b>Up-Front Payment Discount</b>	Annual payment of fees in full by <b>22 January 2018</b>		<b>2.0%</b>		

## PAYMENT PLAN

The College gives all families the opportunity to create a payment plan, the terms of which are clearly stated at the outset. Families are required to maintain their agreed plan and need to ensure that any outstanding fees and charges are settled within prescribed terms. Unpaid fees could jeopardise a student's enrolment or participation in interstate or overseas extra-curricular activities. Late payment charges may also be applied to the account.

## DEADLINE FOR FINALISING PAYMENT PLANS

Please ensure that your family's payment plan is finalised **by 22 January 2018**. Should an acceptable payment plan for 2018 fees not be finalised by the second week of Term 1 (5 February 2018), your child's enrolment could be jeopardised. Please contact Ms Josie Galletta on (02) 9375 1706 or [jgalletta@moriah.nsw.edu.au](mailto:jgalletta@moriah.nsw.edu.au) to arrange your preferred payment plan from the options provided. Similarly, please contact Ms Galletta if you have a payment difficulty as the College has Financial Assistance mechanisms in place. amount was due to be paid.

**Accounts more than 16 days overdue will incur a late payment administration fee of \$110.** If a payment plan becomes 23 days overdue, the College may charge interest at **4% p.a.** (being the estimated opportunity cost to the College of not having funds available) on the outstanding amount overdue for 2018. Interest charges will be effective from, and backdated to, the date the amount was due to be paid.

## PAYMENT BY CREDIT CARD

Credit card facilities are offered as a method of payment. There will be a 1.0% surcharge for VISA and MasterCard and a 1.10% surcharge for American Express.

## DEBTORS POLICY

A copy of the official Debtor Policy is available on the College website [www.Moriah.nsw.edu.au](http://www.Moriah.nsw.edu.au).

## ADDITIONAL FEES

There is a curriculum levy of \$160 per child in Years K to 12. Additional fees are also payable for book levies, subject specific levies and compulsory camps. In Years 7 and 8, a sport levy of \$200 per student is charged, to cover the cost of buses and hire fees for compulsory sport.

Extra-curricular activities including the instrumental program and Duke of Edinburgh Award will appear as a separate item on your fee statement. Fees for other activities are payable directly to the service supplier.

## SECURITY LEVY

The College charges a security levy to help recover the cost of providing security at the College. The College also operates the Parent Safety Group and participation in the roster is expected of all families. More information can be obtained from [psginfo@moriah.nsw.edu.au](mailto:psginfo@moriah.nsw.edu.au).

## TECHNOLOGY LEVY

Year Group	\$
Years 2 – Year 4	300
Year 5 – Year 6	475
Year 7 - Year 10	800
Year 11 - Year 12	700

A Technology Levy for Years 2-12 is charged per student, each year. This is used to offset part of the cost of maintaining and enhancing information technology resources and infrastructure.

## WITHDRAWING A STUDENT FROM THE COLLEGE

Families considering withdrawing a student from the College are encouraged to make an appointment with the Head of School or College Principal to discuss options for their children. One full term's notice is required if a student's withdrawal from the College is confirmed. Less than a full term's notice will result in a charge of one term's fees in each case.

## VOLUNTARY TAX-DEDUCTIBLE CONTRIBUTIONS

Should you wish to contribute to the Building Fund or offer Financial Assistance, this will be recognised as a **tax-deductible donation by The Moriah Foundation** and will benefit present and future students. Credit card surcharges are not applied to these contributions.

## Voluntary Building Fund

A voluntary Building Fund contribution provides funds for essential capital works at the College, which are outside the scope of the annual operating budget and are necessary to enhance the teaching and learning environment.

## Voluntary Financial Assistance

A voluntary Financial Assistance contribution provides much needed funds to assist with short term tuition fee relief for families who struggle to afford a Jewish education for their child at Moriah. Over the last few years the demand for financial assistance has significantly increased. Your decision to make this contribution will contribute to the Jewish education of as many families as is financially possible.